-  Macro Tight ORSA DN - Tightening of spreads as in the Macro Tight scenario. Stress on

mortgage spreads as in the ORSA DN scenario. Stress on interest rates as in the ORSA DN

scenario.

-  Macro Wide ORSA DN - Stress on spreads as in the Macro Wide scenario. Stress on mortgage

spreads as in the ORSA UP scenario. Stress on interest rates as in the ORSA DN scenario.

-  Macro Tight ORSA UP - Stress on spreads as in the Macro Tight scenario. Stress on mortgage

spreads as in the ORSA DN scenario. Stress on interest rates as in the ORSA UP scenario.

-  EUR Swaps-50bps - Euribor Swap Curve -50bps Parallel Strain

-  EUR Swaps+100bps - Euribor Swap Curve +100bps Parallel Strain

-  Spain +100bps - Spanish government bond spreads +100bps

-  Spain +100bps Other Govt +50bps - Spreads on Spanish government bonds +100bps and

other government bonds +50bps

-  Corps +100bps - Corporate bond spreads +100bps

VA Variable

Macro

Wide

Scenario

Macro

Tight

Scenario

Macro

Wide

Scenario

ORSA UP

Macro

Tight

Scenario

ORSA DN

Macro

Wide

Scenario

ORSA DN

Macro

Tight

Scenario

ORSA UP

EUR

Swaps -

50bps

EUR

Swaps

+100bps

Spain

+100bps

Spain

+100bps

Other Gov

+50bps

Corps

+100bps

Assets Modelled 2.563 2.690 2.401 2.781 2.616 2.544 2.678 2.465 2.587 2.552 2.596

DTA 31 59 3 82 40 28 56 14 34 26 37

Total Assets 2.595 2.749 2.404 2.863 2.657 2.571 2.734 2.480 2.621 2.578 2.633

BEL 2.241 2.362 2.113 2.491 2.339 2.229 2.418 2.185 2.330 2.315 2.296

DTL 27 59 -13 82 40 22 56 3 33 24 35

Risk Margin 51 50 63 41 44 62 43 65 50 50 50

Total Liabilities 2.319 2.471 2.163 2.613 2.423 2.314 2.517 2.253 2.413 2.390 2.382

Own Funds 256 256 222 221 212 238 191 207 188 169 231

SCR 110 98 134 85 99 113 92 125 103 105 106

Surplus over 175%

SCR
64 85 -13 72 38 40 31 -12 7 -16 46

Solvency Ratio % 233% 262% 165% 259% 214% 211% 209% 166% 182% 160% 218%

Volatility

Adjustment
0,91% 0,12% 0,91% 0,12% 0,91% 0,12% 0,23% 0,23% 0,25% 0,34% 0,49%

ISFS – SFCR

47 from 132

M
E

D
V

ID
A

 P
A

R
T

N
E

R
S

,
D

E
 S

E
G

U
R

O
S

 Y
 R

E
A

S
E

G
U

R
O

S
,

S
.A

. (
S

O
C

IE
D

A
D

 U
N

IP
E

R
S

O
N

A
L)

, N
IF

 A
-2

8
5

3
4

3
4

5
,

co
n

 d
o

m
ic

ili
o

 s
o

ci
a

l e
n

 C
a

rr
e

ra
 d

e
 S

a
n

 J
e

ró
n

im
o

, 2
1

,
2

8
0

1
4

,
M

a
d

ri
d

Assumptions used for the calculation of adverse scenarios (31/12/2024):

  Non-Fins (30.11.2020)   Fins (30.11.2020)

Spread (bps)   Spread (bps)

CQS Rating 0-3 3-5 5-7 7-10 10+   CQS Rating 0-3 3-5 5-7 7-10 10+